LOWER MILFORD TOWNSHIP

Lehigh County, Pennsylvania

Board of Supervisors Regular Meeting
Virtual via Zoom Application — Recorded for Minutes Purposes

Thursday, May 21, 2020 — 6:30 PM

AGENDA

1. Call Meeting to Order
2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Public Comments

4. Minutes of February 6, February 20, April 2 and April 16 meetings for approval

5. Treasurer’s Report as of March 31, 2020

General Fund

Historical Registry Fund

Rec & Open Space Fund

Sewer Fund

Capital Reserve Fund

Fire Fund

Highway Capital Improvement

State Liquid Fuels Tax Account
Developer Escrow (Non-Township Funds)

6. Treasurer’s Report as of April 30, 2020

General Fund

Historical Registry Fund

Rec & Open Space Fund

Sewer Fund

Capital Reserve Fund

Fire Fund

Highway Capital Improvement

State Liquid Fuels Tax Account
Developer Escrow (Non-Township Funds)

7. Authorize paying May 2020 bills
7,101.49

8. Zoning, Public Works, Ambulance, Fire Co., Auditor and Library Reports are published

on the Township website

$795,578.54
$5,734.50

$ 7,100.28

$ 38,874.63
$33,020.34
$ 203,956.00
$322,417.36
$ 286,183.34
$43,169.07

$ 787,642.39
$5,734.50
$7,101.49
$32,896.74
$33,025.34
$203,971.75
$322,466.21
$ 286,226.70
$43,170.49
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

OLD BUSINESS:
Hire Public Works Laborer Employee

Open Bids and Award Crack Seal and Seal Coat Contracts. Aggregate bids to be
compiled and awarded at the June 4, 2020 Workshop Meeting

Public Works Vehicle and Equipment Needs Discussion

Resolution 2020-5 Authorizing Bank Signatories

Mumbauer Property Inquiry Discussion

Dirt Bike Noise Petition

Nuisance Ordinance Review

Mt. Trexler Manor Request for Connection to Limeport Wastewater Treatment Plant
3156 Cassel Road Property Violation Enforcement Update

Zoning Ordinance and Map Amendment Discussion

NEW BUSINESS:
Bloss Zoning Hearing Board Interpretation Appeal
Redfield ACRE Opinion
Resolution 2020-6 Real Estate Tax Penalty Relief
Additional Correspondence:
EMS Week 2020 Declaration
Meeting Schedule Available on Website
Public Comments

Adjourn



